UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC., Petitioner

v.

QUALCOMM INCORPORATED, Patent Owner

Inter Partes Review No.: IPR2018-01249 U.S. Patent No. 7,693,002

PATENT OWNER'S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD"

Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, the undersigned hereby submits the following

updated mandatory notices for IPR2018-01249 for U.S. Patent No. 7,693,002.

Patent Owner seeks to remove Richard A. Graham as backup counsel for the

Petitioner in the above noted case because he is no longer employed at Jones Day.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED, Jones Day

Dated: March 8, 2019

/Matthew W. Johnson/ Matthew W. Johnson Attorney for Patent Owner Registration No. 59,108 500 Grant Street Suite 4500 Pittsburgh, PA 15219 (412) 394-9524 mwjohnson@jonesday.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6, the undersigned certifies that on March 8,

2019, a copy of the foregoing "Patent Owner's Updated Mandatory Notices

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8" was served by email, pursuant to Petitioner's

consent, on the following:

W. Karl Renner – IPR39521-0054IP1@fr.com Thomas A. Rozylowicz – PTABInbound@fr.com Timothy W. Riffe – PTABInbound@fr.com

Fish & Richardson P.C. 3200 RBC Plaza, 60 South Sixth Street Minneapolis, MN 55402

Dated: March 8, 2019

/Matthew W. Johnson/ Matthew W. Johnson Attorney for Patent Owner Registration No. 59,108